

Item No. D-20

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 122 of 2024

09.01.2025

Present: Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate, for Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.5

As per office report, necessary paper book has been supplied to the learned Legal Aid Counsel.

Counsel for the State has also filed the instructions dated 8.01.2025.

List for consideration on 02.04.2025.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

9th January, 2025
(kck)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge