

Court on its own motion vs. State

CWPIL No. 122 of 2024

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 4 is stated to have been filed on 29th March, 2025. The same is not on record. Learned Additional Advocate General to ensure the removal of objection(s) within three days so that reply is on record by next date.

Reply(ies) on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 as well as respondent No.5 be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on **22nd April, 2025**. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate in the cause list as learned counsel for respondent No.5.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 02, 2025
(ms)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge