

Court on its own motion Versus State of HP and others

CWPIL No.122 of 2024

[Item D-10]

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Rekha Bansal, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Mukul Sood and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.5-Municipal Corporation, Shimla.

Counsel for the State submits that necessary translated copy of Annexure R-2 and compliance of order dated 29.05.2025 has been done with advance copy to the other side. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List the matter on **31.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 10, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)