

CWPIL-122 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 4-State.
Mr. Pradeep Bali, Assistant Engineer,
HPPWD, Winter Field, present in person.
Ms. Hiaa Sharma, vice counsel for respondent
No. 5.

Steps for service of proposed respondents
namely; Smt. Sunila Sharma and Smt. Mahinder Kumar
are awaited. Steps, if taken within one week, notices to
proposed respondents in CMP Nos. 4307 & 4309 of 2026
be issued for 07.05.2026; the date already fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)